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STATE OF KANSAS For -
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION orm CP-4

Give All Informatién Completely

Make Rerge é!v.:l Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECOBD
Mail or %ﬂk\rer Report to
Cense V:ation Division
State Corporation Commisesion

212 No. Market Rice County, See.8  Twp21S mge  _ (B)_8 (w)
’ NORTH ' Location as “NE/CNWYSWX™ or footage from lines SE SW NW
- | Lease Owner. Wayne Merchant
{ | Lease Name Wilkey Well No._ L
i I Office Address 227 Beacon Building, Wichita, Kansas
il f_ — =— ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) : Dryv Hole
| I Date well completed February 11, 19. 66
} { Application for plugging filed 19
I Application for plugging approved 19
: | Pll::;ging commzncggmg " Febru ary 1L, 19 66
! l Plugging completed February 11, 19 B6
—_ |1_ _— I‘_ — Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
I |
I | If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' i Was permnission cbtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly om whove menced? Yes (Gilbert Toman)
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel]iso__Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
QIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To 81ZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

Surface 0 190" | 8-5/8"| 2,/6/66

Describs in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or metheds used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Heavy Mud to 180 feet; Hull Plug and Wood Plug @ 180 feet
with 20 sacks cement thru the drill pipe; Heavy Mud to

40 feet, 1/2 sack hulls; plug bridged with Kelly, 10 sacks
cement to Base of Cellar; 2 sacks Cement in Rat Hole.

Job completed at 11:00 P.M.
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(If additional description is necessury, use BACK cf this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Sage Drilling Co., Inc. _
Address 500 Bitting Building, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS Cou SEDGWICK
: ) NTY OF Contractor Fir m
Thomas M. McCaul, Jr. ( ANt e A ey SH,
well, being frst duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the {acts attgrsf conta and the 1o¥ of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help;me . M
L (Signature)
500 Bitting Building, Wichita, Kansas
t o (Addresa)
4
SuBscRIBED AND SwonN To before me this ldth day of February

. o 7%

My commission expires November 26 ‘ 1966 . LOU.lSe Kj‘ Whltted Notary Pﬂbh’c.
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A
. ~5ING RECORD: COMPANY :
3-5/8" @ 190! CONTRACTOR:
w/ 160 sax cement

.COMMENCED :
TCTAL DEPTH:
3480 COMPLETED :

DRILLERS LOG

WILKEY NO. 1

Wayne Merchant

Sage Drilling Co.

February 6, 1966

February 11, 1966
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DESCRIPTION;:

SE SW NW
Sec. B-21s5-8W
Rice County, Kansas

FORMATION

Surface So0il, Red Bed & Shale
Anhydrite

Shale, Red Bed & Shells
Shale & Shells

Sandy Lime & Shale

Lime & Shale

Shale & Shells

Lime & 8hale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Sand

Lime & Shale

—~ime

FROM

210
235
870

1190

1500

2295

2435

2945

3158

3283

3335

3390

3423

TO

210

235

870
1190
1500
2295
2435
2945
3158
3283
3335
3390
3423

3480 °

REMARKS

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of

of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1l4th day of February, 1966.
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Louise K. Whitted, Notary Public

M commission expires:
November 26, 1966.

Thomas M. McCaul, Jr.
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