STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

My commission expires November 26, 1966.

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely Make Reported Affidavit Mail or Diver Report to:

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Conse Vation Division State Corporation Commission	_ •			_			_		
212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas	Rice	<u> </u>	County		$_{\text{wp.}}^{21S}$ Rge.	(E)_	$\frac{8}{W}$		
NORTH	Location as "NE/	CNWXSWX"	or footage from	m lines 🖺	SE SW NW_	 			
1 1	Lease Owner		Merchan	t					
	Lease Name	Wilkey			مائمام ئ	_ Well No	<u> </u>		
		Office Address 227 Beacon Building, Wichita, Kansas Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole							
	•			T-	ebruary	<u>ноте</u> 11,	₁₉ 66		
	Date well comple				ebruary				
<u> </u>	Application for pl					·	_19 _1966		
		Application for plugging approved Plugging commenced February 11							
i 1 i		Plugging completed February 11, 19 60							
!!	T T T	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole							
			or producing						
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production								
	•	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was commenced? Yes (Gilbert Toman)							
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat									
ne of Conservation Agent who sur	pervised plugging of this	well							
lucing formation	De	pth to top	Bottom)	Total Depth of	Well 348	30 Feet		
w depth and thickness of all wate									
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	ens				i	CASING RE	ממט		
AL, GAS OR WATER RESCON	1		 -			CVRILO TE	COND		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	T0	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	OUT		
	Surface	00	190'	8-5/8"	2/6/66	ļ			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		 			1.			
	-		 			 			
									
·		<u></u>	 			ļ	 		
	+					1			
	 		 						
	, 1/2 sack hu to Base of Ce pleted at 11:	llar; 2				LO sacks			
				DF.	N. [-] .	`# n n ==			
					IL CORPORATE		à		
				<u> </u>		C. COMMOSC	tro		
					<u>FED</u>				
<u></u>					<u> </u>	1966			
				_ <u>იე</u> ;	VSERVATION Wichita, Ka				
			.		Wichita	DIVISION .			
					Wichita, Ka	neos —			
									
	<u> </u>				- -				
							-		
(D)	(If additional d Sage Drillin	escription is nece	SHATY, USE BACK	of this sheet)		<u></u>			
ne of Plugging Contractor	500 Bitting			ita, Kans					
ress	JUD DICCING		J / ** ± C11.	Lu, Kails					
KANSAS		c.	EDGWICK			-			
TE OF				- E-Pi	effor cont	ractor	Firm		
	McCaul, Jr.	(embloass-ot-s	of Plugo	er-er-operator)	of the above	-described		
, being first duly sworn on oath,	, says: That I have know	wledge of the	facts, stateme	nts, and matter	herein contai	ned and the	log of the		
ve-described well as filed and the	at the same are true and	correct. So l	help me God.		/// (.	UUX	_		
\ \ ¹	(!	Signature)	/	111.	16				
1	(,	<u></u>	500 B	itting Bu	ilding	Wichita	a. Kan		
(1			J 0 D.		,		~ 1 T/CCTT		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO bef				/	Address				
	fore me this.	day of	F	ebruary (Address)	66	\bigcap		
- Constant in the second of th	fore me this	day of_	F	ebruary (Address)	66	\int		
·	fore me this14th	day of	Join	ebruary "	Mhitted	tulle	Public.		

DRILLERS LOG

WILKEY NO. 1

. .SING RECORD:

COMPANY:

Wayne Merchant

DESCRIPTION:

8-5/8" @ 190'

CONTRACTOR: Sage Drilling Co.

February 6, 1966

SE SW NW

w/160 sax cement COMMENCED: Sec. 8-21S-8W

Rice County, Kansas

TOTAL DEPTH:

3480'

COMPLETED: February 11, 1966

FORMATION	FROM	TO	REMARKS
Surface Soil, Red Bed & Shale	0	210	
Anhydrite	210	235	•
Shale, Red Bed & Shells	235	870	
Shale & Shells	870	1190	
Sandy Lime & Shale	1190	1500	_
Lime & Shale	1500	2295	
Shale & Shells	2295	2435	ATE CODE
Lime & Shale	2435	2945	MPORATION A
Lime	2945	3158	FED COME
Lime & Shale	3158	3283	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION COMISSION COMMISSION COMMI
Lime	3283	3335	1000
Lime & Sand	3335	3390	CONSERVATION DINTENDA
Lime & Shale	3390	3423	Mes. Ko Olyten
_ime	3423	3480 ·	- ANGEL SIGN

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the above log to the best of my knowledge.

SAGE DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

By

Thomas M. McCaul, Jr.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of February, 1966.

My commission expires: November 26, 1966.